Legal Disclaimer

This website is an Internet property of Vortex Pharma Solution ApS ("Vortex Pharma Solution", "we", "our" or "us").

The following Vortex Pharma Solution Website **Terms and Conditions** ("Terms and Conditions") are inclusive of the Vortex Pharma Solution Website Privacy Notice ("Privacy Notice") and all other applicable operating rules, policies, price schedules, and supplemental terms and conditions or documents that maybe published from time to time, which are expressly incorporated herein by reference (collectively, "the Agreement").

Each end-use visitor to the website ("User", "you" or "your") agrees to the terms of the Agreement, in their entirely, when she/he/they: (a) accesses or uses the website; (b) accesses and/or views any of the; (i) Vortex Pharma Solution Website content; and /or (ii) text, video, links and/or other information pertaining to: (A) Vortex Pharma Solution and its related services made available on the Website ("Information Content"); and (B) investments opportunities with Vortex Pharma Solution (collectively, the "Investment Content"; (c) accesses links to Vortex Pharma Solution's social media pages/accounts (collectively, "Social Media Pages") featured on third-party social media websites, such as Instagram®, LinkedIn® and Vimeo® (collectively, "Social Media Websites"); (d) utilizes the various contact forms and/or contact information made available on the website as a mean to contact directly, or request to be contacted by, Vortex Pharma Solution (collectively, the "Contact Services"), and together with the Website, Content, Third-Party Portals, and Social Media Pages.

Please review the terms of the agreement carefully. If you do not agree with the terms of the agreement in their entirety, then you are not authorized to use the site offerings in any manner or form.

The Agreement contains disclaimers of warranties, limitations of liability, releases, a class-action waiver, and the requirement to arbitrate any and claims that may arises hereunder. The afore mentioned provisions are an essential basis of the agreement.

Vortex Pharma Solution, a private legal entity, takes your privacy seriously and ensures the security and protection of all its customers, partners, and suppliers' data, as well as users of the Site (http://vortexpharmasolution.com) and any other website operated by the company.

Please read the <u>Privacy Notice</u> to be informed about how we use, and disclosure information collected during your visits to our website and in messages exchanged with you.

By accessing the Website, sending communications, or providing any kind of personal data, you declare to be aware of the terms and conditions provided herein and to agree to the Privacy Notice, which describes the purposes and ways of processing your personal data that you provided on the Website.

The Privacy Notice provides an overview of our privacy practices and the choices you can make, as well as the rights you can exercise regarding Personal Data processed by us. If you have any questions about the use of Personal Data, please contact via e-mail to data.privacy@vortexpharmasol.com.

In addition, the Privacy Notice does not apply to any third-party applications, products, services, websites, or social media resources that may be offered or accessed through the website. Accessing these links will cause you to leave our website and may result in the collection or sharing of information about you by third parties. We do not control, endorse, or make any representations about third-party websites or their privacy practices, which may differ from ours. We recommend that you review the privacy notice of any website which you interact before allowing the collection and use of your Personal Data.

If you provide us with Personal Data regarding other individuals, you declare that you have the competence to do so and have obtained the necessary consent to authorize the use of such information in accordance with our <u>Privacy Notice</u>.